CDSOT23-TxxLC-Q - Low Capacitance TVS Diode Array Series
H
2821L
*RoH
S an
d
**A
EC-Q101

(0.033)
Recommended Footprint
How to Order
  Q - CL  xx  T - 32TOS DC
Common Code
 CD = Chip Diode
Package
     SOT23 = SOT23 Package
Model
 T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Voltage
 03 = 3 VWM (Volts)
 05 = 5 VWM (Volts)
 08 = 8 VWM (Volts)
Suffix
 LC = Low Capacitance Diode
AEC-Q101 Suffix
 Q = AEC-Q101 Compliant
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 CDSOT23-TxxLC-Q - Low Capacitance TVS Diode Array Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
0320 52015105
IP
P
–
Pe
ak
 P
ul
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (%
 o
f I
PP
)
t – Time (µs)
Test Waveform Parameters
tt = 8 µs
td = 20 µs
tt
et
td = t|IPP/2
Performance Graph - Pulse Waveform
Typical Part Marking
H 2 Y W W L
2-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE:
     H1 = CDSOT23-T03LC-Q
     H2 = CDSOT23-T05LC-Q
     H3 = CDSOT23-T08LC-Q
MANUFACTURING
DATE CODE:
          Y = YEAR
     WW = WEEK
          L = LOT CODE
(UNDERSCORE DENOTES
AEC-Q101 COMPLIANCY)